|—_BERT JABIN_—I

YACHT YARD
2019 SLIP FEE SCHEDULE

All prices include electricity, with the exception of Live-Aboards. **Price upon request for any size not listed below.

ANNUAL, MONTHLY AND up

TRANSIENT SLIPS: 10 25' 26-30' 31-35' 36-40' 41-45' 46-50' 51-55' 56-60' 61-65' 66-70'

Mono-Hull: Month $265 $370 $620 $920 $1,060 $1,180 $1,395 $1,585 $2,000 $2,140
Annual $2,575 $3,750 $5,450 $7,200 $8,375 $9,490  $10,400  $11,950 *ox *ox

Catamaran/Trimaran:

Month $1,060 $1,180 $1,395 $1,585 $2,000 $2,200

Annual * % * % * % k% * % k% * % k%

PLEASE NOTE: All rates are based on Length Over All (LOA), including bow sprit, swim platform, dinghy davits, outboards, etc.

Annual Slips:
If Owner terminates use of an Annual Slip prior to the scheduled expiration date and BJYY has re-rented that vacated slip on an Annual basis,

Owner will receive a refund of an amount, if any, equal to the Annual rent prorated on the basis of the number of whole months remaining in the
terminated lease term during which the new Annual lease is in effect less a service fee equal to two (2) months rent.

Transient Slip (Monthly):
If Owner terminates use of a Monthly Transient Slip prior to its scheduled expiration, the final month of Storage will be at a rate equal to either
the full Daily Transient Rate for the Storage period or the Monthly Transient Rate, whichever is less, and BJYY will refund any overpayment to the
Owner.

LIVE-ABOARD FEE:
Metered electricity at $0.20 per KwH.

*All rates are subject to change based on the discretion of the yard manager
effective 01/2019

Phone: (410) 268-9667 7310 Edgewood Road, Annapolis, MD 21403 Fax: (410) 280-3163
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YACHT YARD

2019 SLIP FEE SCHEDULE

PLEASE NOTE: All rates are based on Length Over All (LOA), including bow sprit, swim platform, dinghy davits, outboards, etc.

TRANSIENT SLIP (DAILY): Check-In: 8 AM -5 PM Check-Out: 8 AM - 11 AM
Mono-Hull: Up to 55' 56' and Up
$2.50/ft/day $3.00/ft/day
Catamaran $3.00/ft/day —
/Trimaran:
ELECTRICITY: Single 30 Amp Double 30 or Single 50 Amp
$6.00/Day $12.00/Day
PUMP OUT: $5.00/pump out* (no charge for annual slip holders)

*Maximum Capacity: 30 gallon tank - Tanks larger than 30 gallons may be subject to an additional fee, at the
discretion of the Dock Master or Yard Manager

FACILITY USE: For those anchored in Back Creek who would like use of the bathhouse:
Daily Monthly
$10/person $150/person

*All rates are subject to change based on the discretion of the yard manager
effective 01/2019

Phone: (410) 268-9667 7310 Edgewood Road, Annapolis, MD 21403 Fax: (410) 280-3163



